

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

Product SKU number	60256
Product Name	Cocktail Liqueur Spanish Chocolates
Country of Product's Origin	Spain
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, <b>cream</b> , whole <b>milk</b> powder, liqueur (gin, daiquiri, limoncello, whisky, cointreau, caipirinha, mojito or mangaroca ( <b>milk</b> , sugar, coconut pulp, infusion and flavours)) (4.4%), alcohol (2.2%), <b>wh</b> ey powder, <b>milk</b> proteins, salt, emulsifier ( <b>soy lecithin</b> ), flavour (natural vanilla extract). Chocolate solids may contain traces of <b>nuts</b> . Alc. 3.3%vol.
Net Quantity	192g
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	N
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	Y